2014 Wessing of the Fleet

Annual "Texas Shrimp Gumbo" Cook Off

Saturday May 3, 2014



Clear Lake Elks Lodge, 623 Hanson Rd Kemah, Texas 8 am until 10 pm

Entry Fee: \$50.00 payable to "Clear Lake Elks Lodge": Mail or deliver to Elks Lodge, 623 Henson Rd,

Kemah or email To: Blessingofthefleet@outlook.com

We request all registrations and payments to be completed by Friday May 2th

Set up: Entry fee must be paid before set up. Set up begins at 8 AM with spaces assigned on a "first

come, first serve basis". Sample turn in time is 3 pm sharp.

Awards: Presentation at 5 pm. Trophies will be awarded for first, second and third place winners,

and awards to fourth place thru tenth place winners. Also a trophy will be awarded for

the "People Choice Gumbo"

All teams and cooks are to be self-sufficient. Gumbo must be cooked from scratch on site the day of the competition. Each entry will be provided with 5 lbs of headless "Texas Wild-Caught" shrimp that must be used in the gumbo. Each entry will also receive one official "2014 Blessing of the Fleet" T-Shirt. Kemah restaurants entries will automatically be registered to compete for the "**Best Gumbo in the Bay Area**" traveling trophy.

We would like to thank you in advance for participating in the 2014 Texas Shrimp Gumbo Cook Off....Good Luck!

Sponsored by the Clear Lake (Kemah) Elks Lodge, City of Kemah, Kemah Boardwalk, KCDC.